## WILLIAM PRYOR AND GUNS

## Highlights:

• William Pryor was a member of the National Rifle Association.

## Pryor Was A Member Of The National Rifle Association

## PRYOR WAS A MEMBER OF THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION

**2003:** Pryor Said He Was A Member Of The National Rifle Association. While appearing at Committee On The Judiciary, U.S. Senate, 'Senator Durbin. General, unfortunately, we have a limited amount of time, and I can't follow up because you clearly have opened up a long series of questions related to the Establishment Clause. It is one thing to say that we have the freedom to practice. It is another thing to say that we condone by government action certain religious belief or, in fact, propose or promulgate that belief. And I am going to save those for written questions, but let me go to a more specific area in the limited time that I have remaining. Are you a member of the National Rifle Association or its board of directors? Mr. Pryor. The National Rifle Association? I'm a member of the National Rifle Association. I am not a member of its board of directors.' [Committee On The Judiciary, U.S. Senate, <u>6/11/03</u>]